%

B x
CONTENTS

#

SECTION NAME

A,

FIVAZYvavTyBER (1)
TRANSMISSION ASS Y GROUP

FSYREva vy VER (2)
TRANSMISSION ASS" Y GROUP

B 8=T vk
COUNTER ASS' Y GROUP

NF s a2y ba—ibLI—E
HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP

O—2Y—H—pa%

* ROTARY COVER GROUP

IVIy ~NbbHI=— - FTY 3 VMG
ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSION GROUP

2B (1)
PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

INZINREAERRRR (2)
PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

22 BRARAGR (3)
PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

b - IRER

" WHEEL & BRADE GROUP

3R B9
ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP

BET I

® GM231LN-350

...........................................

...........................................

....................................................

................................

.....................................................

oooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

....................................

....................................

--------------------------------------------------

..............................................



A FSUVREwvar7yB% (1)
TRANSMISSION ASS ¥ GROUP




A.

FSUORZYavTvUB%R (1)
TRANSMISSION ASS ¥ GROUP

RLES| =2—F &S i b # Ea 3 e w =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
A-01 127 5101 000 [T wiavr7Fov TRANSMISSION ASSY | No.l ~ 120
A-1 | 127 5111 000 |2 wigwbr—2 L CASE, transmission L |
A-2 127 5112 009 [T w a4 —x R CASE, transmission R l
A-3 138 0211 000 |r=iP SHAFT, main l
A-4 122 0212 000 | Fx 1 PF¥ 15 GEAR, change 15 1
A-5 122 0213 000 | F=rPF¥ 33 GEAR, change 33 l
A- 6 127 5211 000 | Fv > T¥F 36 GEAR, change 36 1
A- 7 |S57 (215 001 |1 22 ¥Hx WASHER., first shaft 1
A- 8 [MOT7 0213 000 | = Pr FHR WASHER, main shaft 1
A-9 | 9BB 6003 000 | R— 7Y 22 #5003 BEARING, ball #6003 1
A-10 [9BB 6003 002 | B—s~FY ¥ #6003-2RS BEARING, hall  #6003-2RS 2
A-11 9RR 3500 Q05 | R Fw Y o RING, snap 2
A-12 | 90S 1735 0702 | A1 s —ar SEAL, oil 1
A-13 | 127 5212 00D |2 22 SHAFT, second 1
A-14 122 (232 001 |2 o7 &vhy GEAR, second shaft 1
A-15 122 0219 001 |AZ— A COLLAR A 1
A-16 |ONB 1721 172 | =—F 7Y ¥ BEARING, needle 2
A-17 127 5214 000 |2 30 A5 — COLLAR, second shaft 1
A-18 [ 127 5213 000 |2 22 %y 33-27 GEAR, second shalt  33-27 1
A-19 | 127 5215 000 |2 PP HS — COLLAR, second shaft gear 1
A-20 |SONB 1721 172 | =—K A7y ¥ BEARING, needle A
A-21 [ MO7 0313 001 | 7& —ow bk a3ty FACKING 2
A-22 | MOT7 0217 001 | ¥H R A WASHER A 2
A-23 I MO7 0234 002 | RV RL TR I TSy F PACKING 2
A-24 | 9SW 1000 003 | 7SR ¥H 2 M10 WASHER, spring M10 2
A-25 | 9NT 1000 013 |+ b M10 P-1.25 | NUT M1} P-125| 2
A-26 127 5216 000 |3 7 SHAFT, third 1
A-27 127 58217 000 |3 7 ¥¥ 65-12 GEAR, third shaft 65-13 1
A-28 | 127 5218 000 |3 VA5 — COLLAR, third shaft 1
A-29 [ ONB 1721 172 | =—F A=FY BEARING, needle 2
A-30 [MO7 0313 001 |37 &F —aw b3 Sy ks PACKING 2
A-31 MO7 0217 001 | ¥ H xR A WASHER A 2
A-32 [ MO7 0234 002 | RV EL e TR I3 Sy X PACKING 2
A-33 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SFHR¥H &R M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
A-34 | 9NT 1000 013 |Fw M10 P-1.25 | NUT MI10 P-125 | 2
A-35 122 0223 000 | /3w &2 SHAFT, back 1
A-36 [ 127 5225 000 | Su ¥ 30-30 GEAR, back 30-30 1
A-37 |9NB 1519 182 | =—F A7) & KTI51918 BEARING, needle KT151918 2
A-38 |MO7 0313 001 |7 & —owhaw iy % PACKING 1
A-39 | MO7 0217 001 | ¥R A WASHER A l
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A.

FSYRAZvar 7y VBR (1)
TRANSMISSION ASS ¥ GROUP

AHES| =—F &5 i & £ ffﬁ e " =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
A-40 | MO7 0234 002 | FTUVF 47k 2oy ¥ | PACKING 2
A-41 | 9SW 1000 003 | »SR¥F A & M10 WASHER, spring  M10 2
A-42 | 9NT 1000 013 |Fw k M10 P-125 | NUT M10 P-125| 2
A-43 138 0216 000 |B—HYV —V2 SHAFT, rotary 1
A-44 | 127 5219 Q00 | A 7S w b XY 12-38 GEAR, sprocket  12-38 1
A-45 |138 0218 Q00 |H#5— B COLLAR B 1
A-46 |ONB 2024 172 | =—F ATV v KT202417 | BEARING, needle KT202417 | 2
A-47 |M5Z 0248 000 (R YT v vy OF 412 PACKING in ¢ 12 1
A-48 |M67 0223 000 | ¥ Hx B WASHER B 1
A-49 (M52 0247 000 |FDTwdx YE ¢ 12 PACKING out ¢ 12 2
A-50 | 9SW 1200 003 | /SFHFH & M12 WASHER, spring  MI2 2
A-51 | ONT 1200 013 | F*x MI2 P-15 | NUT MI12 P-15 | 2
A-52 138 0219 000 |=AY P2 SHAFT 1
A-33 | 9BB 6205 002 | R—AXFY v #6205-2RS | BEARING, ball  #6205-2RS | 2
A-54 | 90S 2540 0700 | A i —o TC-254007 | SEAL, oil TC-254007 | 2
A-55 | 127 5224 000 | Py B AXLE 1
A-56 |9BB 6205 000 | R—A<FY 2 #6205 BEARING. ball #6205 2
A-57 |90S 2535 0500 | A4 A—n VC-25355 | SEAL. oil VC-25355 | 2
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A.

FSRATYYaUTYVBE (2)
TRANSMISSION ASS ¥ GROUP

AHES| o—f 8%
No. CODE No.
A-58 | 122 0311 009
A58 122 0312 000
A-60 | MO7 0314 000
A1 | MO7 0314 010
A-62 | 9SB 0800 000
A-63 | 9ST 0302 003
A64 | MO7 0313 001
A-65 | 9SW 1000 003
A-66 | INT 1000 013
A-67 122 0313 000
A-68 | 122 0314 000
A-69 | MO7 0314 000
A-70 | MO7 0314 010
A-T1 | 9SB 0800 000
A-72 | 9ST 0302 003
A-73 | MO7 0313 001
A74 | 127 5220 000
A-75 | 127 5222 001
AT | 127 5221 000
A-77 | Ms4 0315 000
A-T8 | 90R 1200 001
A-79 | 90R 1400 001
A-80 | 90W 0816 120
A-81 | 9BT 0802 003
A-82 | 127 0117 oo
A-83 | 122 0318 001
A-84 | 9TP 0352 500
A-85 | 90R 1200 001
A-86 | MS1 0271 000
A-87 | 9RC 0525 520
A-88 | 9BH 0601 473
A-89 | 9NF 0600 003
A-50 | 9BT 0801 603
A-91 | 9SW 0800 003
A-32 | 9NT 0800 003
A-93 | 90W 0810 000
A-94 | 9BT 0801 003
A-95 | Ms4 0316 000
A-96 |9SP 0402 005
A-97 | M0 0116 000

0 ) # BE| B %
| PARTS NAME Q 'IY| REMARKS
VIZE—zy b L J ROD shifter L 1
YIE—Tg—y L | FORK.shifter L 1
YIPF—my b FiAR SPRING, shifter rod 1
V78 —awhFvRE B SPRING, shifterrod B 1
AF— - ¢ 8 BALL, steel ¢ 8 1
Yy $3X202 |PIN,split $3x2048 1
Y7E -2y 3TNy Xy PACKING, shifter rod 2
SRYH M10 WASHER, spring M10 4
Fw M10 P-125 | NUT M0 P-125| 4 |
YIAE—-ay b H ROD, shifter H 1
VIR F—2 H FORK, shifter H 1 |
VTH—~my kFyF | SPRING, shifter rod |
VIZE—ay kAR B SPRING, shifterrod B 1
AR F— - ¢ 8 BALL, steel ¢ 8 1
|2 $ 3X 20 £ | PIN, split $3X2048 1
P A=A - B S PACKING, shifter rod 2
Q=5 —T3—2 FORK, rotary 1
2Ty FAR SPRING, clutch 1
Pl Aal=-E0 N /¥4 BRACKET., shifter rod | I
VZIFx—auhbosy BRACKET, shifterrod L 1
oy P-12 ” " RING P-12 1
oYy P-14 " 0" RING P-14 1
Dt v R WASHER, seal 4
Rk M8 X202 |BOLT M8 X20 ¢ 4
VIZE =T =AYy SHAFT, shifter arm 1
YIFE—F—h ARM 1
F—r =t ¢ 35 X 25 & PIN $35X25¢8| 2
oy 7 P-12 " 0" RING P-12 2
Folr Ry ARG SPRING, chain tightner 2
g2—5Fx #525 X .52 | CHAIN, roller #5325 X L52| 1
7 T Hap M6X 1448 | 7T BOLT MEX142 | 24
TSPV Fv i M NUT.flange  Ms 24
H A M8 X 16 £ |' BOLT M8 X 16 £ 4
PRAPH & M3 | WASHER, spring M8 4
Fo b M8 | NUT M8 4
=Ty e— MO WASHER, seal  MI10 |
Bk M8 X10& |BOLT Mg X 10 £ 1
FrarTHALR GUIDE, change 1
ATY T ¢ 4 X 20 £ | PIN, spring $4x208 1
Fayazer | PLUG, oil 1 |
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A.

PSRRI 3T YEE (2)
TRANSMISSION ASS ¥ GROUP

Ri&E"| =—F &FH il &t % 43 HE " %
No. CODE No, PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
A-93 | 127 5623 Q00 |~V 2T —A ARM 1
A-98 122 0228 001 | 7 @ ARR BOSS, cross 2
A-100 | 9BB 6009 000 | A—A_7U 2 #6009 BEARING, ball #6009 2
A-101 | 9RR 7500 015 | A Fw 7V v R-75 RING, snap R-75 2
A-102 | 90S 4575 1614 | & A A — 9LF 4575105165 | SEAL, oil 9LF 4575105165 | 2
A-103 | 9RS 4500 015 |AFo» TY & S-45 RING, snap 5-45 2
A-104 [ 9SB 1000 000 | A F—iHK—i ¢ 10 BALL, steel ¢ 10 12
A-105 [MB88 2123 001 | AD —7 SLEEVE 2
A-106 | 9RS 2400 005 | RFw 7V S-24 RING, snap S-24 2
A-107 |9SC 7500 500 | v —nFx v 7 CAP, seal 2
A-108 | M40 5125 001 |7 R s | BLADE, cross L 1
A-109 | M40 5126 Q00 | 7 @Ry R BLADE, cross R 1
A-110 | 9BB 6009 002 | R—n~3FV ¥ #6009-2RS | BEARING, ball  #6009-2RS 2
A-111 | M40 5131 000 | P27 ¥ —jb SEAL, w/shaft 2
A-112 | M40 5133 000 | Ab v U v RING, stop 2
A-113 | 90R 2500 004 | OV v 2 S-25 " 0" RING S-25 2
A-114 | M40 5127 001 |7 e R¥E¥ GEAR, cross 2
A-115 |9RS 2500 005 | RFo 7Y S-25 RING, snap S-25 2
A-116 | M40 5132 Q01 | ARy ¥ ir—n SEAL, sponge A
A-117 | M40 5128 (00 | 3 —A-HFH 3 WASHER, seal 2
A-118 | M40 5129 000 | ¥ ¥ v 7 CAP 2
A-119 | 9BT 060D 803 | Ak M6 X 8 BOLT M6 X 8 4
A-120 | 9OW 0601 220 | —nT v iy M6 WASHER, seal M6 9
A-121 | 122 1821 Q00 | A A A~=—2 2.3 MARK, il 2.3 1
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B.

Ao 2=7vBE%
COUNTER ASS ¥ GROQUP

RIES| =—-F &% i & % #r % w =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
B-01 127 5301 000 | AU & —Twiv COUNTER ASSY 1 | Nol~21
B-1 [127 5311 000 |Aw % —F—= L CASE, counter L 1
B-2 127 3312 001 | o & —4—2A R CASE, counter R 1 |[8F12ALY
B-3 [127 5313 000 |ADvE—U2FY 16 GEAR, shaft counter 16 1
B- 4 |9BB 6203 002 | R—AFY ¥  #6203-2RS BEARING, ball ~ #8203-2RS 1 ]IG‘EF-IZHJZU
B- 4" |9BB 6003 002 | K —iA-~<TFY ¥  #6003-2RS BEARING, ball  #6003-2RS 1
B- 5 127 5315 Q00 | Favhi U2 SHAFT, center !
B-6 |127 5316 000 | Fav ¥y 47 GEAR, center 47 1
B- 7 |9BB 6003 002 | R—A-<XFVU %  #6003-2RS BEARING, ball ~ #6003-2RS 2
B-8 |[127 5317 001 | Fav b ¥HF WASHER  center 2
B-9 | MO7 0234 002 | AU Fr Tk RSy PACKING 2
B-10 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SR¥FH K M10 WASHER, spring M10 2
B-11 | 9BT 1000 013 | F> k MI0 P-125| NUT M10 P-125| 2
B-12 127 35318 000 |+ a2 ¥y 32 GEAR, main shaft 32 1
B-13 | M40 3257 000 | ¥ 3 R Ab BOLT 2
B-14 | 9BH 0601 473 |7 T #Aib M6 X 14 £ |7T BOLT M6 X 14 £ §
B-15 | ONF 0600 Q03 | 7F Y% Fw b Mb NUT M6 7
B-16 | 9BK 08G2 083 | ~<FxH¥ FH b M8 > 20 £ | BOLT, w/washer M8 X 20 £ | 3
B-17 | M07 0813 000 | 7—V FAH =¥ H R WASHER, pulley stopper 1
B-18 | 9BK 0601 483 | /<ix#vZRahk M6 X 14 & | BOLT, w/washer M6 X 14 £ 1
B-19 | M4G 3252 000 | Hro<— COVER 1
B-20 | 9SW 0500 003 | <40 % M5 WASHER, spring M5 2
B-21 | 9CR 0500 503 | <= i M5 X5 8 SCREW M5 X5 € 2
B-22 | 9RR 4000 005 | A Fw 7V 5 R40 RING, shap R40 1 I6FFAEELD
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C.

N R aryba—ju\—i%
HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP

RUER| =2—F %5 il dh & b3 & ® &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
C-1 127 8610 000 | ~2F A3 HANDLE |
C-2 |9BT 0802 003 | ARk M8 X 20 ¢ BOLT M8 X 20 £ 3
C-3 |9SW 0800 Q03 | ~"xHFHR M8 WASHER. spring M8 3
C-4 |5NT 0800 003 |+ b M8 NUT M8 3
C-5 |9BT 1002 003 | AAk MI0X 20 €& |BOLT MlIOx208| 1
C- 8 | 9SW 1000 003 | SFHHF M10 WASHER, spring M10 1
C-7 |9NT 1000 003 |+ M10 NUT M10 1
C-8 127 5611 000 | Fx=i VL _— LEVER, change 1
C-9 124 0831 000 | 102U & THh 10 GRIP red 1
C-10 | M54 0913 000 | =2y & R A BOLT. lock i
C-11 | 9SW 1000 003 | /R%¥H % M10 WASHER, spring M10 1
C-12 | 9NT 1000 003 | F>Fk M10 NUT M10 1
C-13 | 127 5612 001 |~k e HANDLE |
C-14' 127 5614 000 | a2 Ty FlLrtem L LEVER. main clutch L I
C-15 | 127 5615 000 |Ab w75 F L CLUTCH, stop L 1
C-16 | 127 5616 000 |ON# 5w & L ON CLUTCH L 1
C-17 | 124 0823 000 | =A%k SPRING 1
C-18 | 124 0824 000 |3 42>k 7L —} PLATE, joint 1
C-19 | 9RE 1000 005 |EY » 2 ¢ 10 ERING ¢ 10 3
C-20 | 9FW 0600 003 | & 5 ¥H % M6 WASHER, plain M6 2
C-21 | 9ST 0201 503 |DV vy $2X154 |PIN ¢2X15£| 2
C-22 127 SB17 Q00 | S a2 Ty Fh—1L COVER, mainclutch L 1
C-23 | 9CR 0601 253 | b5 Ax¥FUYFT XD M6 X 12 8 SCREW M6 X 12 £ 2
C-24 | 9BK 0601 263 | b S R¥UHFAL ME X 12 2 BOLT, w/washer M6 X 12 £ 1
C-25 |124 0828 000 |8 7'V v = 8 GRIP black 1
C-26 |124 0829 000 (8 &Y o Th 8 GRIP red 1
C-27 | 124 0831 000 |10ZY » T 10 GRIP red 1
C-28 | 127 5618 002 |w—%V 75w FL ,N— LEVER, rotary clutch 1
C-29 | M13 0825 000 | F>ia 4% afih WIRE, tension joint 1
C-30 | 9FW 0600 QD3 | b Z ¥ % Mé WASHER, plain M6 1
C-31 | 9ST 0201 503 |7V v $2X154 |PIN d2X158| 1
C-32 | 9RS 1600 005 | A+ Y ¥ S-16 RING, snap S-16 1
C-33 127 5619 Q01 | m—FU —2 5o FH3— COVER, rotary clutch 1
C-34 | 9CR 0601 253 |EZ/NRYHI R M6 X 12 £ SCREW M6 X 12 £ 3
C-35 | 124 0830 000 | 100 =7 7= 10 GRIP black 1
C-36 | FR63048A ANy FRA Y F SWITCH, stop 1
C-36 | 9FW 0400 003 | B ZHH R M4 WASHER, plain M4 1 | D364zt
C-36 | 9SW 0400 003 | /SR ¥FH R M4 WASHER, spring M4 1 [D-36iCE>
C-36 | ONT 0400 003 |+ b M4 NUT M4 1 |[D-3icEy b
C-37 | MB81 2311 000 | A A FH,i— COVER, switch 1
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C.

N FIbe O ba—ibL/\—B%
HANDLE & CONTROL LEVER GROUP

RHEE | -k F% 5 #h B b &2 W =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
C-38 M8 2312 000 | H =R Y UHTSL0 FLANGE, cover 1
C-39 | 127 5626 0 | AA »FxrFa o —f CORD, switch 1
C-40 | 124 0618 000 |~ R A =%Y GRIP, handle 2
C-41 | 127 5620 QD1 | a2 5w FuA+x WIRE, main clutch 1
C-42 | 9FW 0800 003 |k 5 ¥4 % M6 WASHER, plain M6 1
C-43 | 9ST 0201 503 | DU vy ¢ 2X15 £ | PIN,split $2xX158| 1
C-44 | MI3 1754 000 | o373 b v 23 3% SPRING, tension i
C-45 | 127 5621 003 |2 —#V 2T FT 4y WIRE, rotary clutch 1
C-46 | 127 5622 001 |Fr7YHRS ULy WIRE 1
C-47 | 9BT 0602 503 | Rah M6 X 25 ¢ | BOLT M6 X 25 £ 1
C-48 |9NP 0600 083 | A—st—nw 2+ bk Mé NUT. lock M6 1
C-49 | MO8 1016 000 |k FF7&# <t PIN 2
C-50 | 9FW 0800 003 | b F ##H % M6 WASHER, plain M6 A
C-51 | 9ST 0161 603 | DV K ¢ 16 X 16 £ | PIN, split o 16X16 ¢ 2
C-52 | E23 6000 000 |2 EL =7 v LEVER ASS'Y 1 ]15 E£3810
C-53 | 127 5624 QD2 | Ya o HF U4 ¥ WIRE 1
C-54 | 127 5625 001 | 3 oAby PIN 1
C-55 | M40 4312 000 | Aok AT A ¥ WIRE, slottle 1
C-56 | M81 2231 000 | ~i K Ay 8— COVER, handle I
C-57 |9BK 0601 493 |k Z SRV FHRAh M6 X 14 £ | BOLT wiwasher M X 14 § | 2
C-58 | 9CV 1500 001 | =ty 7 R~k CV-150A BELT, convex  CV-150A 4
C-59 | BMA 0007 000 |7 F vy FL—Farfw—2 | MARK 1
C-60 | 8MA 0027 Q00 |FA S HS »e—r MARK 1
C-61 [8MAQOTY 000 |2 —F ) 75 o Fo—2 MARK 1
C-62 |8MA 0174 000 | B & F<—2 MARK 1
C-63 | 8MA 0175 000 | F P a<w—2 MARK 1
C-64 |8MA Q263 000 | ~wAZ 5w Fw—r L MARK L 1
C-65 |[8MA 0264 000 | Fa=1Pw—2 MARK 1
C-66 |[8MA 0265 D00 | L 8—F2 7 £ = —2b MARK 1
C-67 | M54 0618 000 |~ R AT a 7 AHp—p MARK 1
C-68 |M36 0717 00D | 7o ¥PrH¥Fa r<w—z MARK 1
C-69 | M81 2229 000 | A~V R B A—w—2 L MARK L 1
C-710 | M81 2230 0000 | ~sR AHASN—w—2Z R MARK R 1
C-T1 | 124 1417 000 |Snd Ty Fw—y MARK 1
C-712 | 9SP 0302 205 | X 7N v Py $3IX2 PIN, spring 1
C-73 | 9BT 1216 003 | Ak M12 X 160 £ | BOLT M12 % 160 £| 1
C-74 | 9SW 1200 003 | /3xHFH % Mi2 PLATE, spring  MI12 1
C-75 | 9NT 1200 003 |G b M12 NUT M12 1
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D.

B—%V—A/\—R%
ROTARY COVER GROUP

REES| =—F &5 i S £ 73 ¥R " %
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
D-1 127 5711 000 |2 —%VU 71 —h FRAME, rotary 1
D-2 |9BT 1006 503 | H Ak M1O % 65 £ | BOLT MIOX65 8| 2
D- 3 | 9SW 1000 003 | 544+ MI0 WASHER, spring M10 2
D-4 |9NT 1000 003 | F b M10 NUT M10 2
D- 5 127 5712 000 | 7% A b 48— BAR, adjust 1
D-6 |[9BT 0804 503 | Rk M8 > 45¢ |BOLT M8 X 45 2 1
D- 7 | 95W 0800 003 | 73k H R M8 WASHER, spring M8 1
D- 8 |9NT 0800 003 |+ b M8 NUT M8 1
D-9 127 5713 001 | v & —F8— COVER. center 1
D-10 | 9BT 0601 Q03 | Ak M6 X 10 ¢ |BOLT M6 X10¢€ | 10
D-11 [ ONF 060¢ 003 | 7% ¥ Fw b M6 NUT. flange M6 10
D-12 [ 127 5714 000 | @ —& Ho— L COVER, rotator L 1
D-13 | 127 5715 000 |@—& H8— R COVER, rotator R 1
D-14 | 9BT 0601 003 | Bk M6 > 10 ¢ |BOLT M6 X 10 £ 8
D-15 | 9NF 0600 003 | 73 »PFv b M6 NUT, flange M6 8
D-16 | M40 5518 000 | 7% 2k R 5F— STAY, adjust 2
D-17 | 9BT 0601 003 | Hib M6 X 10 ¢ |BOLT M X 10 £ 4
D-18 | ONF 0600 003 |75 ¥ b M6 NUT, flange M6 4
D-19 122 0517 D00 | 79 Rk T —A ARM, adjust 2
D-20 | 9BT 0802 003 | Ak M8 X20¢ |BOLT M8 X 20 & 2
D-21 | ONP 080¢ 042 | FA o v} M8 NUT, nylon M8 2
D-22 [ M40 5521 000 | 73 % X&—F F T HEAL BOLT, clamp adjust 1
D-23 |[M40 3518 000 |2 9D vy B WASHER, clarnp B 1
D-24 | 127 5716 000 | By & —Hh A—=zT A RUBEER, front cover 2
D-25 | 127 S717 000 | By & —Rh - mTh RUBBER, rear cover 2
B-26 | M81 2264 000 | FAHH—F A SUPPORT, rubber A 4
D-27 | 9BT 0601 403 | R AR M6 X 14 £ | BOLT M6 X 14 ¢ 9
D-28 [ 9SW 0600 0N3 | AR ¥ H R M6 WASHER, spring M6 9
D-29 | ONT 0600 003 |+ bk Mo NUT M8 9
D-30 | 9FW 0600 003 | k& 3 ¥ H R ¢ 63 X ¢ 16 X 1.6| WASHER, plain 2
D-31 127 5718 G0 | o —& A i—<xd b RUBBER, front 2
D-32 127 5718 000 | o —F AR oad s RUBBER, rear 2 | MV-TOPX
D-32 127 5928 000 (40m—& B i—Fodh 40RUBBER, rear 2 | MV-T0PX- 40
D-33 | 127 5720 000 | F A4 4= 100 STOPPER, rubber 10D 4
D-34 | 9BT 0601 403 |:Fnhk M6 <14 ¢ | BOLT M6 > 14 £ 8
D-35 | 9SW 0600 003 | "3 H % M6 WASHER, spring M6 &
D-36 | 9NT 0600 003 | F b Mb NUT M6 3
D-37 127 5721 000 | —& D i—H A K T A RUBBER Z2 | MV-T0PX
D-37 127 5929 000 | 4092 —& /8=t K T4 40RUBBER 2 | MV-70PX- 40
D-38 127 5722 000 | A4 Hx 90-5 STOPPER, rubber 90-5 2
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O—2 ) ~h/—B%
ROTARY COVER GROUP

REES| a—F &8 ‘ 5 & 4 s |5x | ® =
No. | CODE No. | PARTS NAME Q TY, REMARKS
D-39 127 5723 000 ‘:fixﬁfr? |GUIDE.rubber 18 |
D-40 | 9BT 0601 403 | HAk M6 X 14 £ | BOLT MEX 142 | 10 |
D-41 | 9SW 0600 003 | 39 % M6 WASHER, spring M6 0
D-42 | ONT 0600 003 | F» b M6 NUT M6 10
D-43 | 127 0655 000 (KU VA LR ATy HANDLE ASS'Y, front tire 1 |
D44 | M40 6128 000 | =% ¥~ GRIP 1|
D-45 | 9BT 0804 503 | KAk M8 X 45¢ |BOLT MEX458 | 1 |
D-46 | 9SW 0800 003 | /SAkHH % M8 | WASHER  spring M8 1
D-47 | 9NT 0800 003 | Fv k M8 NUT M8 1
D-48 | M23 0619 001 |+ Y4 L — B LEVER B 1
D49 1127 5731 001 | ¥V vox—2 ‘FORI( 1
D-50 127 5732 000 | Ro 18— A RUBBER, sclaper 1
D-51 (127 5733 000 | RZ L =g GUIDE, sclaper -
D-52 | 9BK 0601 483 | SRXFYHHFAL MeX 144 | BOLT,w/spring M6 X 144 | 2
D-53 127 5735 000 | ¥vD T PIPE, front tire 1
D-54 | 127 5734 000 |-B‘:/U > TIRE, front 1
D-55 | 9BT 0802 003 | XAk M8 X 200 ¢ | BOLT M8 X 2008 1
D-56 | SW 0800 003 | 44 Mg | WASHER, spring M8 t
D-57 |9NT 0800 003 | Fv | M8 NUT M8 I
D-38 |8MAODDY 000 | Fr¥LT L m mo—yp MARK 1
D-59 |8MA 0014 000 | A AR—T7L¥rbawoe—sp ‘MARK 1
D-60 |8MA 0154 000 |2 —% D) Farrfw—p MARK 1
D-61 |8MAOI55 000 | Y AASa Fatrfw—p MARK 1

|
|
| .
|
|
|
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IV NIVbAN—-FoYavEE
ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSION GROUP

E.

RES| =—F EE i o % i3 8- # 5
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
E-1 |127 5411 000 |=v P07 —a FLAME, engine 1
E- 2 | 9BT 0807 003 | Ak M8 X 70 £ | BOLT MEXT70£L| 3
E- 3 | 9SW 0800 003 | /SAR¥FH % M8 WASHER, spring M8 3
E- 4 |[ONT 0800 003 |Fv b M8 NUT M8 3
E-5 [122 0414 001 |AF R MY DA RFT BRACKET 1
E- 6 |122 0415 001 | A3 HArooy SHAFT 1
E- 7 |MO% 0417 000 | AF VR RFY v SPRING, stand 1
E-8 |122 0413 001 |R&VF STAND 1
E- 9 | 9BT 1002 503 | Kk MI10 X 25 £ | BOLT MIO X 25 8] 2
E-10 | 9SW 1000 003 | ~SER¥FH R M10 WASHER, spring M10 2
E-11 | ONT 1000 003 | F+w b M1 NUT M10 2
E-12 [ 9BT 0802 003 | &bk M8 x20£& |BOLT M8 X204 | 2
E-13 | 9FW 0800 003 | & I ¥R M8 WASHER. plain M8 2
E-14 |9NP 0800 063 | F>ow 7 Fwvh M8 NUT, lock M8 2
E-15 | CEG 0021 240 | =» ¥y GM231LN-350 | ENGINE GM231LN-350 | 1
E-16 | 9BT 1004 003 | R/b MI10 X 40 £ | BOLT M10 X 40 8| 4
E-17 [ 9SW 1000 003 | /A4 % MI0 WASHER, spring M10 4
E-18 |9FW 1000 003 | & 5 ¥4 % M10 WASHER, plain ~ M10 8
E-19 |9NT 1000 003 | 3w b M10 NUT M10 4
E-20 | 122 1830 003 |z du /8— COVER, engine 1
E-21 [122 1631 000 | B 3—FH¥ A& PLATE 1
E-22 |9CR 0601 253 |k 5 Sx¥wxakd M6 X 12 £ | SCREW M6X 12 £ | 2
E-23 | M88 1321 000 | 7wk H/8— COVER, front 1
E-24 |9CR 0601 213 |k 5 xaxy M6 X 12 £ | SCREW MeX128 | 2
E-25 | 127 5412 000 |~k A¥x E STOPPER, belt E 1
E-26 | 9BK 0801 683 | /A ¥FY XKk  MEX16& |BOLTsping M8X16£ | 2
E-27 | M40 3853 001 |7 a7 —A ARM. tension 1 1545 ALY
E-28 |M66 0824 000 | T iavap A-W ROLLER, tension A-W 1
E-29 |9RS 1200 005 | RFy VD S-12 RING, snap §-12 1
E-30 | 127 5415 000 |~k w75 Hoi— COVER, belt !
E-31 | 9BK 0801 693 |t F 3x¥F %Mk M8xX 16 £ | BOLT w/washer M@ X 16 £ | 1
E-32 [9FW 0600 003 |k 5 #H % M6 WASHER, plain M6 2
E-33 | 9SW 0600 003 | /SF¥H % Mé WASHER, spring M6 2
E-34 | ONT 0600 003 | Fw» b M6 NUT M6 2
E-35 |M81 0843 001 | =¥ =1 PULLEY, engine 1
E-36 | W405BO7X045 | % — 7X 4548 KEY 7 X 45 £ 1
E-37 | FA24135 Ty WASHER 1
E-38 | BOBOAOBX016 | /h M8 X 16 £ | BOLT M8 X16£& | 1
E-39 |9VA 0420 003 |V ik LA-42 V BELT LA-42 2
E-40 | M40 3852 000 | ¥ 7—) PULLEY 1
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ENGINE BELT COVER & TENSION GROUP

RIWER| =—F %% % s % F5i0 HE w5
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
E-41 |[9BT 0801 603 | &k M8 X 16 £ | BOLT MEx1648 | 1
E-42 | 9KY 0503 500 | F— 5X3548 KEY 5X35 48 1
E-43 | 127 5416 000 | ~ULhk H % COVER, belt 1
E-44 | M26 0833 Q00 |7 KNOB 1
E-45 [127 5811 000 | A2V R_R—h Y W hasF— STAY. sclaper 1
E-46 | 9BT 0802 003 | RAb M8 X 20 £ |BOLT MEx208 | 2
E-47 | 9SW 0800 003 | /SRHFH R M8 WASHER, spring M3 2
E-48 | SNT 080C 003 |F» - M8 NUT M3 2
E-4¢ [127 5812 000 | A& L s8— SCLAPER 2
E-50 |9BK 0802 083 | /N xFAL  MBX 204 | BOLT w/washer M8 X 20 £ | 4
E-51 | 8MA 0176 000 |~k H/A—<—2 MARK 1
E-52 | 8MA 0518 000 | M/ S—Hy Fyv 7 v—2 MARK 1
E-53 [8MA 0414 000 | 7wk w—2 MARK 1
E-54 [S73 1311 000 [V 2AAFaTf HExv—yp MARK 1
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F.

INZINZBEREREER (1)
PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

RHES| =2—-¥ &% il & & b BB w B
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
F-1 127 5523 000 |V v o0 wshd2 SUPPORT, rink 1
F-2 |9BH 0692 073 | 7 T #ak M6 X20¢ | 7T BOLT MBX208 | 5
F-3 |ONF 0600 003 |75 Y X Fw b M6 NUT, flange M6 5
F-4 127 5521 000 |75 45wk L BRACKET L 1
F- 5 [127 5522 000 | 727w R BRACKET R 1
F- 6 | 9BT 0806 503 | Kb M8 X 65 ¢ | BOLT M8 X658 | 3
F- 7 | 9SW 0800 003 | “AR¥FH R M8 WASHER, spring M8 3
F- 8 |9NT 0800 003 |Jw b M8 NUT M8 3
F-9 [127 5524 000 | BA raq,580 1 PLATE, first 1 | MV-70PX
F-9 1127 5921 000 |40&A4A 50 1 40PLATE, first 1 | MV-70PX- 40
F-10 | 127 5525 000 | BA 44,50 2 PLATE, secory 1| MV-TOPX
F-10 [ 127 5922 000 |40&A 41 /32 2 40PLATE, second 1 | MV-70PX- 40
F-11 | 127 5526 000 | R Z L 38— SCLAPER 1 | MV-70PX
F-11 | 127 5923 000 |40R & L 3— 40SCLAPER 1 | MV-70PX- 40
F-12 | 9CD 0802 503 | 4% = k¥ M8 X 25 £ | SCREW MBX2548 | 4
F-13 | 9BT 0802 503 | K,k M8 X258 |BOLT MBX2548 | ¢4
F-14 | 9SW 0800 003 | /SRHFH R M8 WASHER, spring M8 8
F-15 |[ONT 0800 003 |+~ bk M8 NUT M3 8
F-16 [9CD 0601 603 | W5 =t py M6 X 16 £ | SCREW M6X164& | 2 | MV-TOPX
F-16 | 9CD 0802 503 | #Z =24y M8 X 25 2 | SCREW M8 X258 | 4 | MV-TOPX- 40
F-17 | 9FW D600 003 |k 5 HFH 2 M6 WASHER, plain M6 2
F-18 | 9SW 0600 003 | /342 M6 WASHER, spring M6 2
F-19 |[9ONT 0600 003 | v b M6 NUT M6 2
F-20 | 9BK 0802 583 | ~F¥ &Rk M8 X 25 £ | BOLT w/spring M8 X 25 £ | 2 | MV-TOPX
F-20 | 9BK 0802 583 | NFx¥vEHEil M8 X 25 ¢ | BOLT,wispring M8 X258 | 4 |MVY-70PX- 40
F-21 | 127 5552 002 |V 27 Rz FLsri— |, PLATE, side L 1
F-22 127 5553 02 | Y& N2 Ls8— R PLATE, side R 1
F-23 |9CR 0501 003 | ¥ F a4 M5 % 10 £ | SCREW Ms X104 | 4
F-24 | 9SW 0500 003 | /SJHFH 2 M5 WASHER, spring M5 4
F-25 |9NT 0500 003 | +w b M5 NUT M5 4
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INZINREERBREE (2)

PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

RHER| =2—F &% il & % b7 HE H =
No, CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
G-1 127 5511 GO0 | A& —Uros HOLDER, counter shaft 1
G- 2 127 0315 001 |+ Z7h B SHAFT l
G-3 127 0322 000 |k S¥Hx WASHER, plain l
G-4 |9BB 6003 002 | R—A~FY 5 #6003-2RS BEARING, ball 2
G-5 |S57 0215 000 |1 & FHR WASHER, first shaft l
G- 6 | 9KY 0503 500 | F— 5x35 8 KEY 1
G-7 127 0317 000 | F 5w CLUTCH 1
G-8 | 127 5513 001 | T F74—> FORK, clutch I
G-9 (M40 0429 000 |2 F A 3730k SPRING 1
G-10 127 4514 001 | Fzr—ARL & A CASE, chain 1
G-11 | 127 0455 00t | F=x i 3% SPRING, chain tension 1
G-12 127 0325 000 | NITAF a4y b 11T SPRCCKET 1
G-13 [ S29 0425 030 | P25 ¥FHx ¢ WASHER C 1
G-14 |9RC 0400 480 | = —F Fx 1/2" X 48 ROLLER, chain 1/2” X 48 1
G-15 127 5%15 000 | 26T 7w F 26T CLUTCH 1
G-16 127 0319 000 | ~% 7w a ¢ 20X ¢ 17 X 20 | BUSH 20X 17 X20| 1
G-17 | 127 5516 002 | Fx b —RApr3i— COVER, chain case 1
G-18 | 127 5517 000 | 7T > F A L BOSS, crank L 1
G-19 127 0332 000 | B WASHER pA
G-20 |9RB 1200 003 | w2 b =K PHS-12R END 2
G-21 127 5517 010 | NKiR— a3y F 0 PACKING 2
G-22 |9FW 1000 003 | b Z ¥ Ak MI10 WASHER. plain  M10 2
G-23 127 0333 000 | # 5w Fho— COVER, clutch 2
G-24 127 0335 000 | ¥ >vEFoh NUT 2
G-25 |[9NP 1000 083 | A—st—ww &+ b MID NUT, super lock MI10 pA
G-26 127 5518 002 | o & —H/3i— COVER, counter 1
G-27 127 5519 000 | 7 % w FLs3— LEVER, clutch 1
G-28 127 5520 000 | B =—mr3A 7" ¢ 62X ¢ 10 X 26| PIPE, vinyl ¢ 6X ¢ 10X 26| 1
G-28 | 9BT 0603 003 | ARA-b M6 X 30 £ BOLT 1
G-30 | 9BT 0601 603 | A M6 X 16 £ BOLT 1
G-31 |9NT 0600 003 | -+ b Me& NUT 4
G-32 | 9BT 0603 003 | Bk M6 X304 |BCLT 1
G-33 | 9BT 0681 575 | o2 T7FVEbARPME X152 | SCREW 2
G-34 | 9BK 0601 683 | ~SZHFYHHEAR M6 x 16 £ | BOLT, w/washer M6 X 16 £ 1
G-35 | 9BT 0302 503 | Ak M8 x 25 ¢ | BOLT 2
G-36 |9FW D800 003 | & T ¥z M3 WASHER, plain M8 2
G-37 | 93W D800 003 | Axn¥FHn Mg WASHER, spring M8 |
G-38 | 9BT 0804 003 | &b M8 X 40 £ | BOLT 1
G-39 | 9BT 0804 503 | &b M8 X 45 § BOLT l
G-40 | 9BK 0802 093 | ¥V ¥ M4k M8X 20 £ | BOLT w/washer M8 x 20 £ | 2
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NG BERARBMR (2)
PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

RIEER| = &S i i £ i HE W =

No, CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
G-41 9BT 0802 503 | b M8 x 25 £ | BOLT MEX25 ¢ 2

G-42 | SNT 0800 003 | F k M8 NUT M8 2

G-43 [ 127 5554 000 | L& dEnp BOLT, connection 2

G-44 | 9RB 1200 001 |V > ZHE—n RBL-12L BALL, link RBL-12L 2

G-45 | 9NS 1200 003 |2 H&ZFv k MI2 NUT M1z 2

G-46 | 9NS 1200 003 (L =af& 4« h MI12L NUT MizZL 2

G-47 | 9SW 1200 003 | SR H R MI12 WASHER, spring M12 2

G-48 | 9NT 1200 003 | F =k M12 NUT M1z 2

G-49 | 8MA 0262 000 | A2 H R v—2z MARK 1 | MV-70PX
G-43 | 8MA 0363 000 | B4 ¥ Npw—s MARK 1 | MV-70PX- 40
G-50 | 8MA 0266 000 | /3% 735 A L2y MARK 1

G-51 S57 0628 000 |Fa2w =i Pw—p MARK 2
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INZINZERSEFR (3)
PATAPATA RIDGE MAKING GROUP

RUES| =2-F &5 i & % 3 #& w =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
H-52 | 127 5527 000 |2 5> 2 3% 7b SHAFT, crank 2
H-53 | 9SW 1200 003 | _&xH##H % M12 WASHER, spring Mi12 2
H-54 |SNT 1200 €03 | Fw + M12 NUT M12 2
H-55 | 127 5528 001 |#5v% L CRANK L 1
H-56 | 127 5529 001 |23+ # R CRANK R 1
H-57 | 127 5830 001 |7 F v & 7 —A ARM, crank 2
H-58 | 127 5531 000 | 7w 3= 40 BUSH 40 2
H-5¢ | 127 5632 000 | 7w ia 30 BUSH 30 8
H-60 | 127 5533 000 | 7y oa 12 BUSH 12 4
H-61 | 90R 2350 000 |YPOU > YPO RING 28
H-62 | 127 5534 000 |45 — 30 COLLAR 30 8
H-63 | 127 5535 000 |45 — 12 COLLAR 12 4
H-64 |127 5536 000 | Y2 4>+ A JOINT A 2
H-85 | 127 5537 000 | ¥a 4>+ B JOINT B 2
H-66 | 9BH 0802 575 |7 T #Ak M8 X 25 £| 7T BOLT M8 X258 | ¢
H-67 | 9SW 0800 003 | A4 M8 WASHER  spring M8 12
H-68 | 127 5538 001 |7—A A ARM A 2 | MV-TO0PX
H-68 | 127 5924 000 (407 —A A 40ARM A 2 | MV-T0PX- 40
H-69 |127 5539 01 | 7—& B ARM B 2 | MV-70PX
H-69 | 127 5925 000 |407—2 B 40ARM B 2 | MV-TOPX: 40
H-70 | 9BH 0804 575 |7 T Ak Mg x 45 £| 7T BOLT M8 % 45 £ | 4
H-71 | M08 0218 000 |F= WA ¥FHFEX A WASHER, adjust A Z
H-72 [ 127 5540 000 | B R—p U 2R F— STAY, cover 2
H-73 | 9SW 1000 003 | S&H¥H % Mi0 WASHER, spring  M10 2
H-74 | ONT 1000 003 | F F M10 NUT M10 2
H-75 | 9BH 0804 575 |7 THAh M8 X 45 £| 7T BOLT M8 X458 | 4
H-76 | 127 5541 002 |V & H3— L COVER, rink L 1
H-77 [ 127 5542 002 |U > & Bmi— R COVER,rink R 1
H-78 127 5543 000 |V 7 K%z oi— BAR 1
H-79 | 9CD 0601 403 | <R H¥2FF b M6 x 14 £| BOLT, w/spring M6 X 14 £ 2
H-80 |127 5548 002 |FrFov oy L PLATE, side L I | MV-70PX
H-80 | 127 5926 000 |d0F> 7YY o<y | 40PLATE, side L 1| MV-70PX+ 40
H-81 | 127 5549 002 |F> 7Y/ r .80 R PLATE, side R 1 | MV-70PX
H-81 | 127 5927 000 |40F> 7YY 7 <» R 40PLATE, side R 1 | MV-T0PX- 40
H-82 127 5555 000 | M&FTF LMY UhrxF— STAY 2
H-83 | 127 5556 000 |B& +3 35 PLATE 2
H-84 | 127 5557 000 | B &+ o5y PLATE 2
H-85 |9CR 0601 013 | b 5 2= R M6 X 10 £ | SCREW M6 X108 | 2
H-86 | 9CR 0601 613 | b 5 Rz R M6 X 16 £ | SCREW M6 X162 | 4
H-87 | 9SW 0600 003 | /SR HFH 4 M§ WASHER, spring M6 6
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REES| a2-F &% Fii & % 23 ¥& " &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
H-88 | 9NT 0600 003 | F k M6 NUT M6 6

H-89 | 9BK 0801 083 | Six#vFRak M8 X 10 £| BOLT, w/spring M8 X 10 £ | 4

H-90 | 9BK 0601 473 | RER#Y % HEA b M6 < 16 £ | BOLT, w/spring M6 X 16 £ | 2

H-91 | 127 5558 000 |Fv 7V —k L SEAT L 1

H-92 127 5559 000 |Fr 72—k R SEAT R 1
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WHEEL & BRADE GROUP

RHUES| =2k &5 # G = Fas & B =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q" TY| REMARKS
I-1 |C25 0030 080 | &1 ¥ 300-8L TIRE ASSY 300-8L 1
-2 |C25 0030 081 | &A% 300-8R TIRE ASS'Y 300-8R 1
1-3 |M88 2131 010 |kA—n L 210 % 8 WHEEL L 210 % 8 2
[ -4 |M88 2131 020 |4 —n R 210 X 8 WHEEL R 210 X 8 2
I -5 |9BT 0801 403 | Rk M8 X144 |BOLT M8 X14 £ | 8
[ -6 |9SW 0800 003 | /RF¥FHR M8 WASHER, spring M8 8
I -7 |9NT 080¢ 003 | #vk M8 NUT M8 8
1-8 |122 0536 000 | XA ¥3 oS50y FLANGE, tire 2
I -9 |9SW 0800 003 | SFHH .+ M8 WASHER, spring M8 8
1-10 |[9BT 0804 003 | AXAh M8 X 40 £ | BOLT MaX40 4| 8
I-11 |127 5741 000 | ~7 4 30 L DITCH 30 L 1 | MV-70PX
I-11 {127 5931 000 |~ %4 40 L DITCH 40 L 1| MV-T0PX~ 40
1-12 127 5742 000 |~ %4 30 R DITCH 30 R 1 | MV-70PX
1-12 | 127 5932 000 |~ 4 40 R DITCH 40 R 1 | MV-TOPX- 40
[ -13 | R45 0651 000 | V243 /KUY 9 L V24 BLADE L 4 | MV-70PX
[ -13 |[R45 0651 000 | V243 5KV 9 V24 BLADE L 7 | MV-70PX- 40
1 -14 | R45 0652 000 | V243 v'5kY ¥ x R V24 BLADE R 4 | MV-70PX
1 -14 | R45 0652 000 | V243 Y'/RY wx R V24 BLADE R 7 | MV-T0PX- 40
[-15 | M52 0724 000 | /A Y & FEAR BOLT. setting blade 12 | MV-T0PX
[-15 [ M52 0724 Q00 | &AW AR BOLT, setting blade 18 | MV-TOPX- 40
I-16 | 9SW 1000 003 | /SpHFH % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 12 | MV-TOPX
1 -16 | 9SW 1000 003 | ~SRHFH % M10 WASHER, spring  M10 18 | MV-T0PX+ 40
t-17 [9NT 1000 003 | Fwh M10 NUT MI0 12 | MV-T0PX
[ -17 |[9NT 1000 D03 | F v k M10 NUT M10 18 | MV-T0PX+ 40
[-18 |M40 0502 000 | K Z a&y b RAk BOLT, drum set 2
1-19 |M810719 000 |F&#Y A L M81 BLADE L M81 1
1-20 |M810739 000 |F+&Z¥%* R M81 BLADE R M81 1
P -21 |R45 0653 000 |V24B X7 —1 2 L VZ4B BLADE L 1
[ -22 | R45 0654 000 |V24B X 7—» >R R V24B BLADE R 1
1-23 |9NL 1060 003 |=v 2+ h M10 NUT, lock M10 2
I-24 |9GN 0601 000 | 7Y Ry 7 NIPPLE, grees 2 (HERD
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TR mBaR

ACCESSORY PARTS GROUP

RHES| o—F FE i I3 £ T HE W =
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
J- 1 [ M40 4411 000 | By 2 XRF 13X 17 SPANNER,box 13 X 17 1
J-2 | M40 4412 001 | Ko ZRLvF 17 WRENCH, box 17 1
J-3 | M40 6148 000 |F T Aty k AR BOLT, drum set 1
J-3 |9NL 1000 003 | 2w 2 Foh Mi0 NUT, tock M10 1
J-4 [9GN 0601 000 |2’V Z=w #n M6 P-10 NIPPLE. grease M6 P-10 | |
I-5 |9BK 0802 083 | /SAY¥YFAAL MSX20 £ | BOLT wiwasher MEx 20 8| § |20C7 EWM
[-6 |111 1530 001 |=2% 72 BAG. tool 1
J-7 |127 8002 000 | K%k Y FYHA LY A A3 | MANUAL BOOK, engine 1
]- 8 |FA21297 YhEYRLYF 10 WRENCH, socket 110 1 |=vornEss
I-9 |KNI3001AA 2L Y 2R S A R— DRAIVER, screw R ESPARTY. 1)
J-10 | KN52009AA TP )T RA A L0 MANUAL BOOK, engine 1 | =P itmBEms




